## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N. A., as successor by merger or acquisition to Bank of America Illino	s 03/10/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roman Decorating Products LLC
Street Address:	824 State Street
City:	Calumet City
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60409

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5531919
Patent Number:	5698052

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128767977

Email: ptheismann@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Paula M. Theismann - Sonnenschein Nath

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09792710-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula Theismann

Total Attachments: 1

source=Roman\_Decorating\_Release\_Sec\_Agmt#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 553191

PATENT REEL: 024128 FRAME: 0838



March10, 2010

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> Re: Security Agreement Assignment of Patents - Assignor - Roman Adhesives, Inc. (as predecessor to Roman Decorating Products LLC)

To Whom It May Concern:

The undersigned Assignee, as successor by merger or acquisition to Bank of America Illinois, hereby relinquishes and releases all rights, title and interest in the following:

Patents Nos. 5,531,919 and 5,698,052

Receipt and Recordation Date: April 19, 1996

Reel/Frame: 7899/0479 (12 pages)

If this office can be of any further assistance please call Kathy Myers @ 904 987-6546.

Sincerely,

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger or acquisition to Bank of America Illinois

By:

Name: Beverly F. Bousquet

Title: Assistant Vice President

Bank of America, FL9-100-01-06 9000 Southside Boulevard, Jacksonville, FL 32256